
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Joaquim Silva(pardal) (M) 1992 POR 5 14 17 5 1764 24 9,005 20 29,005

2 Nélson Monteiro 1810 POR 4 15 17 4 1782 24 7,204 19 26,204

3 José Rocha 1782 POR 4 13 13½ 3 1751 26 7,204 18 25,204

4 José Dias Pereira 1838 POR 4 12½ 15 3 1668 6 7,204 17 24,204

5 Osório Santos 1758 POR 4 11½ 13½ 4 1441 -8 7,204 16 23,204

6 Mário Silva (M) 1955 POR 3,5 14½ 17½ 3 1772 -9 6,304 15 21,304

7 Alcides Ferreira 1868 POR 3,5 13½ 15½ 2 1763 2 6,304 14 20,304

8 Augusto Lapa 1660 POR 3,5 13½ 15 3 1766 28 6,304 13 19,304

9 Luís Sá 1873 POR 3,5 13 15½ 2 1783 3 6,304 12 18,304

10 Luís Leite 1841 POR 3,5 13 15½ 2 1629 -10 6,304 11 17,304

11 José Melo 1834 POR 3,5 13 14½ 3 1785 8 6,304 10 16,304

12 Carlos Bastos (M) 1830 POR 3,5 12½ 14½ 3 1750 5 6,304 9 15,304

13 Ricardo Araújo 1804 POR 3,5 12½ 14½ 3 1710 3 6,304 8 14,304

14 Noémio Soares 1668 POR 3,5 12 13½ 3 1577 2 6,304 7 13,304

15 Manuel Silva (norte) 1848 POR 3,5 11 13½ 3 1573 -18 6,304 6 12,304

16 Manuel Cunha(M) 1815 POR 3,5 11 13 3 1458 -25 6,304 5 11,304

17 Manuel Sampaio 1745 POR 3 14½ 15½ 3 1713 -2 5,403 4 9,403

18 Paulo Lapa 1403 POR 3 14 16½ 3 1771 60 5,403 3 8,403

19 Manuel Jesus Pinto 1423 POR 3 12 13½ 3 1602 24 5,403 2 7,403

20 Delfim Alves 1612 POR 3 11 12½ 3 1538 -4 5,403 1 6,403

21 José Carlos Silva 1501 POR 3 11 12 3 1597 10 5,403 1 6,403

22 Manuel Sá 1522 POR 3 11 11½ 3 1468 -1 5,403 1 6,403

23 Joaquim Faustino 1666 POR 3 10½ 12 3 1510 -15 5,403 1 6,403

24 João Teixeira (penafiel) 1462 POR 3 10½ 11 3 1683 26 5,403 1 6,403

25 Pedro Pereira 1590 POR 3 8½ 10 2 1415 -18 5,403 1 6,403

26 Armindo Silva 1564 POR 2,5 13½ 15 2 1694 5 4,503 1 5,503

27 José Santos 1324 POR 2,5 13 14½ 2 1667 40 4,503 1 5,503

28 Fernando Pais 1625 POR 2,5 12½ 14 2 1727 3 4,503 1 5,503

29 Arsénio Costa 1377 POR 2,5 12 13½ 2 1717 31 4,503 1 5,503

30 José Vilaça 1448 POR 2,5 11½ 13 2 1745 26 4,503 1 5,503

31 Alberto Pontes 1568 POR 2½ 11½ 12½ 2 1608 -7

32 Abílio Pereira 1671 POR 2½ 11½ 12½ 2 1513 -27

33 Fernando Varela 1559 POR 2½ 11 12 2 1540 -12

34 Manuel Luís 1519 POR 2½ 11 11½ 2 1573 -1

35 Manuel Ferreira 1458 POR 2½ 9 10½ 1 1355 -23

36 Manuel Pinto 1448 POR 2½ 8½ 9½ 2 1407 -16

37 Hernani Teixeira 1150 POR 2 12 14 1 1596 37

38 António Macedo 1398 POR 2 11½ 12½ 2 1621 6

39 Manuel F. Cardoso 1205 POR 2 11 12 1 1577 20

40 Alcidio Monteiro 1226 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1559 13

41 Joaquim Barros 1454 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1542 -18

42 José Ramalho 1760 POR 2 10 11½ 1 1373 -63
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43 Jose Olmos 1383 POR 2 10 11 2 1531 -6

44 Luís Miranda 1605 POR 2 9½ 10 2 1452 -40

45 Carlos Peixola 1202 POR 2 9 9½ 1 1400 -4

46 Manuel Figueiredo 1399 POR 2 8½ 9 2 1334 -32

47 Manuel Reis 1418 POR 1½ 12½ 13 1 1604 -12

48 José Rocha (Penafiel) 1192 POR 1½ 11½ 12 1 1539 19

49 Alexandre Gomes 1133 POR 1½ 10½ 12½ 1 1521 23

50 José Vieira 1185 POR 1½ 10 12 1 1522 19

51 Daniel Barros 1028 POR 1½ 9 10½ 0 1438 1

52 Agostinho Sa 1179 POR 1½ 9 9½ 1 1543 7

53 Joaquim Carneiro 1139 POR 1½ 7½ 8 0 1362 -12

54 Joaquim Tavares 1072 POR 1 10 10½ 1 1462 8

55 Carlos Novais 1062 POR 1 9½ 11 0 1430 -12

56 Daniel Nogueira 1083 POR 1 8½ 9½ 1 1450 4

57 Manuel Bento 1152 POR 1 8½ 9½ 0 1471 -14

58 Virgilio A Coelho 1254 POR 1 8 8½ 0 1441 -24

59 José Costa 1378 POR ½ 8 9 0 1352 -65

Pontuação das equipes

1 CCD S. Joáo da Madeira 15,5  52  62 27,916 6 33,92

1 Joaquim Silva(pardal) (M) 5 14 17

2 José Dias Pereira 4 12½ 15

3 Mário Silva (M) 3½ 14½ 17½

4 Delfim Alves 3 11 12½

2 Vai Avante S. Pedro da Cova 15  50½  58 27,015 5 32,02

1 Nélson Monteiro 4 15 17

2 Osório Santos 4 11½ 13½

3 José Melo 3½ 13 14½

4 Manuel Cunha(M) 3½ 11 13

3 Ginásio Clube Vilacondense 13,5  53½  60½ 24,314 4 28,31

1 Augusto Lapa 3½ 13½ 15

2 Luís Sá 3½ 13 15½

3 Carlos Bastos (M) 3½ 12½ 14½

4 Manuel Sampaio 3 14½ 15½

4 Amigos Matosinhos A 13  47  54½ 23,413 3 26,41

1 Ricardo Araújo 3½ 12½ 14½

2 Noémio Soares 3½ 12 13½

3 Manuel Silva (norte) 3½ 11 13½

4 José Vilaça 2½ 11½ 13

5 Casa do Povo de Vizela 11,5  48  55 20,712 2 22,71

1 Alcides Ferreira 3½ 13½ 15½

2 Luís Leite 3½ 13 15½

3 Abílio Pereira 2½ 11½ 12½

4 José Ramalho 2 10 11½

6 NAC - Cucujães 10  49  54 18,01 1 19,01

1 Armindo Silva 2½ 13½ 15

2 Fernando Pais 2½ 12½ 14

3 Arsénio Costa 2½ 12 13½

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



4 Manuel Luís 2½ 11 11½

7 Café Ventura Penafiel 9½  45½  49 

1 Manuel Jesus Pinto 3 12 13½

2 João Teixeira (penafiel) 3 10½ 11

3 António Macedo 2 11½ 12½

4 José Rocha (Penafiel) 1½ 11½ 12

8 Casa do Povo de Lousado 8  39½  42 

1 José Carlos Silva 3 11 12

2 Manuel Figueiredo 2 8½ 9

3 Manuel Reis 1½ 12½ 13

4 Joaquim Carneiro 1½ 7½ 8

9 Café Maracaná Lourosa 8  37  40½

1 Manuel Sá 3 11 11½

2 Manuel Ferreira 2½ 9 10½

3 Carlos Peixola 2 9 9½

4 José Costa ½ 8 9

10 Amigos Matosinhos C 7  42½  46½

1 José Santos 2½ 13 14½

2 Alcidio Monteiro 2 10½ 11

3 Daniel Barros 1½ 9 10½

4 Joaquim Tavares 1 10 10½

11 Amigos Matosinhos B 7  42  46½

1 Hernani Teixeira 2 12 14

2 Manuel F. Cardoso 2 11 12

3 Joaquim Barros 2 10½ 11

4 Manuel Bento 1 8½ 9½


